SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5
PRE-CONVENTION TOUR

8:30 AM
9:30 AM
11:30 PM
12:15 PM

1:30 PM

4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Bus departs
B.A. Sunderlin Bell Foundry Tour/Demo

Bus Departs for Byrd Theater

Lunch on your own

Silent Movie and Tour
Concert: Organ and Countertenor

Bus Departs
Arrive at Hotel

Dinner on your own

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM

Registration Desk Open
Exam Review Session
Lunch on your own
Exam Review and Exam
Dinner on your own

AIO Board Meeting

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 6

10:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
11:00 PM

B

Exhibitor Setup

Convention Planning Meeting
Registration Desk Open

Lunch on your own

Bus departs for Saint Paul’s Episcopal
Demonstration: Saint Paul’s Episcopal

Rosales Organ Builders, Opus 22 (1999)
Henry Erben (1837)
Bus departs for River Road Church, Baptist

Recital: River Road Church, Baptist
M.P. Moller, Opus 10590 (1970/1980);
Console by Richard Houghten and

Joseph Zamberlan (2015)
Restored and enlarged by Emery Bros. (2017)
Dinner and Exhibits

Exhibits close

11:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:45 PM
4:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
10:00 PM

MONDAY, OCTOBER 7

Registration Desk Open
AIO Annual Membership Meeting I
Break and Exhibits

Lecture: Outlining the Final Exam Project

Bryan Timm

An overview of the final project for the AIO
Exam for Fellowship Certification. Details
will include design and construction needs
along with the basics of contracts, pricing, and
budgeting.

Lecture: Pipe Organs in the Richmond Area

William Van Pelt

A history of pipe organs in the region

Lunch and Exhibits
APOBA Lunch

Lecture: Lightning Protection

Kimberly Loehr

Protection for organ control systems
starts with the building.

Panel: Lightning in Relation to Installations

S80S, Peterson, IOTL, Syndyne

A panel discussion on lightning protection as it
relates to switching and controls systems

Break and Exhibits

Lecture: The Case for Cases

George Taylor

The amazing history of the pipe organ and how
chest designs and cases were integral to success.

Exhibits and Free Time
Dinner and Exhibits
35-and-Under Dinner
Exhibits Close

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM

2:30 PM

Registration Desk Open
Bus departs for Williamsburg

Lecture-Demonstration: Bruton Parish
Church
Dobson Pipe Organ Builders, Opus 96 (2019)

Free time — lunch on your own

Demonstration: Wren Chapel
Chamber organ ca. 1730-1740



SCHEDULE

3:30PM  Demonstration:
Williamsburg Presbyterian Church

Buzard Pipe Organ Builders, Opus 32 (2006, 2019) T H U RS DAY, OCTO B E R ] O
4:30PM  Bus departs for Richmond Hotel POST‘CO NVE NTl O N TO U R

6:00 PM  Dinner and Exhibits
10:00 PM  Exhibits Close

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9

8:00 AM  Bus leaves for Ginter Park

8:30 AM Demonstration: Ginter Park Presbyterian
Church (Noehren/Parsons)

9:25 AM  Bus leaves for
Saint Stephen’s Episcopal Church

7:30 AM  Registration Desk Open
8:00 AM  AIO Annual Membership Meeting IT
9:00 AM  Break and Exhibits

10:00 AM Lecture: OSHA No. 1

Robby Jones 11:00 AM Demonstration: Saint Benedict (Pasi)
A series of lectures on shop to machinery:

9:45 AM Demonstration
Saint Stephen’s (Aeolian-Skinner)

10:45 AM  Bus leaves for Saint Benedict Church

keeping you and your employees safe. 12:00PM  Lunch
11:15 AM  Lecture: OSHA No. 2 1:30 PM  Demonstration
12:15PM  Lunch Grace Covenant Church (Schantz)
1:30 PM  Lecture: OSHA No. 3 2:30 PM  Bus leaves for
245PM  Lecture: When the Job is Rigged L it (B
Lynn Dobson 2:45 PM Demonstration: Bethlehem Lutheran
Personal safety and the art of hoisting Church (Taylor & Boody)

and moving heavy organ parts

3.45PM  Break 3:45PM  Bus Leaves for Saint Michael’s Church

4:00 PM  Lecture: Into Leather? 4:15PM  Organ Demonstration: Saint Michael’s
Jeremy Wance Church (Taylor & Boody)
A discussion of longevity of organ leather G:00PM  Bus arrives at Hotel

based on scientific data
5:00PM  Free Time
6:00PM  Cash Bar
7:00PM  Banquet and Awards




